PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6294068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STERILEX CORPORATION	07/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERILEX, LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: 111 LAKE FRONT DRIVE	
City:	HUNT VALLEY	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16031120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mjackson@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0136224.0653184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. MCCONIHAY
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McConihay/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGN_3_STERILEX_CORP_TO_LLC#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_3_STERILEX_CORP_TO_LLC#page2.tif source=ASSIGN_3_STERILEX_CORP_TO_LLC#page3.tif source=ASSIGN_3_STERILEX_CORP_TO_LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 506247323 REEL: 053746 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

Sterilex Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 111 Lake Front Drive, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 is the Assignor of certain inventions, applications and embodiments thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Inventions" and "Applications").

Sterilex, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 111 Lake Front Drive, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee"), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Inventions or Applications in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Inventions and Applications:
 - a. U.S. Patent Number 8,778,370, issued July 15, 2014, entitled METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR INHIBITING GROWTH OF MICROORGANISMS IN INDUSTRIAL PROCESS WATERS IN THE PRESENCE OF ANIONIC ANTI-FOULING ADDITIVES;
 - b. U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 62/369,176, filed July 31, 2016, entitled ALUMINUM COMPATIBLE COMPOSITIONS FOR 2-PART ALKALINE DISINFECTANTS AND SANITIZERS; and
 - c. U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 62/409,497, filed October 19, 2016, entitled COMPOSITIONS FOR PERCARBONATE BASED POWDER SANITIZER ACTIVATED BY AMBIENT MOISTURE.
- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Inventions and Applications in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to

Page 1 of 4

issue patents, to issue any patents on the Inventions and Applications to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignors relating to the Inventions and Applications and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignce to the Inventions, the Applications, and all patent applications and patents based on the Inventions and/or the Applications;
- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Inventions and Applications, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 7. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Inventions and Applications or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Lssi	gnior:	
	Signature: Full Name: Title: Address:	Sterilex Corporation
	STATE OF A	LARELLO SSS:
	Kramer, who	day of TMA . 2017, personally appeared before me Shira proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose ibed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. Notary Public:

REEL: 056726 FRAME: 0089

Assignee:	
Signature: Full Name: Title: Address:	Sterilex, LLC ////// //S/M// Date: 7//3/30/7 Shira Kramer, MHS, Phd President 111 Lake Front Drive Hunt Valley, MD 21030
STATE OF Æ	2 <u>484444</u> 5 <u>8485442</u> }ss:
On thi Kramer, w ho name is subsc	s $\cancel{\underline{1}^{2n}}$ day of $\cancel{\underline{J} \cup \underline{V}}$, 2017, personally appeared before me Shira proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose ribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
	Notary Public: Las II Lestres: STARY My Commission Expires: 1/4/19 AUBLIC S AUBLIC

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/19/2028